Note: The total number of completed Head of Household (HOH) questionnaires differs from the total number of B

completed Individual questionnaires.

VIOLENCE AGAINST CHILDREN SURVEY - KENYA 2010: HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD - Females Age 13-24 Years

Q2 RECORD THE MAIN MATERIAL OF THE ROOF (Interviewer | TOTAL = 1217 |
observation)
H2
GRASS, THATCH, MAKUTI L 29 | 174
TIN CANS 2 3 0.3
CORRUGATED IRON (MABATY 3 871 | 738
ASBESTOSSHEETS : 2 | 18
CONCRETE 5 % ] 29
TILES 6 30 35
OTHER 7 5 0.3
CANNOTDETERMINE 88 0 00
Q3 RECORD THE TYPE OF DWELLING (Interviewer observation) TOTAL = 1214
H3
Hose ... 1 1072 83.6
FLAT / APARTMENT 2 51 5.6
SHACK 3 86 10.6
OTHER 4 0.2
CANNOTDETERMINE 88 0 00
Q4 RECORD IF THE HOUSEHOLD HAS ELECTRICITY FOR -
COOKING AND LIGHTING THE HOUSE (Interviewer observation) TOTAL = 1201
H4
yes ... 1 276 27.9
noo 2 924 72.0
CANNOT DETERMINE 88 1 0.0
Q5 IS THE HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD ALSO THE CHILD RESPONDANT -
WHO WILL BE PARTICIPATING IN THE MAIN SURVEY? TOTAL = 1191
(Interviewer observation)
H5
YES 1 252 19.7
no-oo 2 939 80.3
Q6 Where do you usually get your drinking water? TOTAL = 1223
H6
PIPED INTO YOUR HOUSE/YARDIPLOT 1 78 | 185
PUBLIC TAP OR NEIGHBOR'S TAP 2 220 17.0
OPEN WELL INDWELLING/YARD/PLOT 3 0 | 4T
OPEN PUBLIC/NEIGHBOR'S WELL 4 53 4.8
COVERED WELL IN DWELLING/YARD PLOT 5 50 45
COVEREDPUBLICNEIGHBORSWELL 6 6 | 56
SPRING, RIVER, STREAM, POND, LAKE,DAM 7 536 | 381
RAINWATER 8 G
TANKER TRUCK 9 5 0.6
WATER VENDOR 10 31 1.0
OTHER: 11 18 3.0
NORESPONSE ... 99 0 00




No. Questions Coding Categories Skip | n | Wgted%
Q7 How frequently is water available from this source? Is it always TOTAL = 1224
available, usually available, occasionally available, or infrequently
available?
H7
ALWAYS AVAILABLE 1 686 55.2
USUALLY AVAILABLE 2 242 20.3
OCCASIONALLY AVAILABLE 3 247 | 210
INFREQUENTLY AVALABLE 4 49 ) 384
NO RESPONSE 99 0 0.0
Q8 What type of toilet facility does your household have? (Circle all TOTAL =
mentioned)
H8_1
FLUSH TOILET YES 1 0.0
NO 0 0.0
Q8 TOTAL =
H8_2
VENTILATED IMPROVED PIT (VIP) YES 1 0 0.0
NO 0 0 0.0
Q8 TOTAL =
H8_3
LATRINE YES 1 0.0
NO 0 0.0
Q8 TOTAL =
H8_4
TRADITIONAL PIT LATRINE YES 1 0.0
no oo 0 0.0
Q8 TOTAL =
H8_5
NO FACILITY/BUSH/FIELD YES 1 0.0
NO 0 0.0
Q8 TOTAL =
H8_6
OTHER: YES 1 0.0
nNo oo 0 0.0
Q8 TOTAL =
H8_99
NO RESPONSE YES 1 0.0
NO 0 0.0
Q9 Does your household own this (house/flat/shack), do you rent it, does TOTAL = 1217
your employer lease it, or do you live here without paying?
H9
ow 1 887 69.8
PAYS RENT / LEASE 2 274 24.4
EMPLOYER LEASED 3 34 35
NO RENT, WITH CONSENT OF OWNER 4 12 1.6
NO RENT, SQUATTING 5 10 0.8
NO RESPONSE 99 0 0.0




No. Questions Coding Categories Skip | n | Wgted%
Q10 Does your household have: A. A radio? TOTAL = 1225
H10_A
YES 1 901 76.7
NO 2 324 23.3
NORESPONSE 9 0 | oo
Q10 B. A television? TOTAL =1224
H10_B
YES 1 323 333
NO 2 901 66.7
NO RESPONSE 99 0 0.0
Q10 C. A telephone/mobile phone? TOTAL = 1223
H10_C
YES 1 877 75.5
NO 2 346 | 245
NO RESPONSE 99 0 0.0
Q10 D. A refrigerator? TOTAL =1223
H10_D
YES 1 68 7.3
NO 2 1154 92.6
NORESPONSE % T | 00
Q10 E. A paraffin lamp? TOTAL = 1225
H10_E
YES 1 941 78.3
NO 2 283 21.7
NO RESPONSE 99 1 0.0
Q10 F. An iron (charcoal or electric)? TOTAL = 1223
H10_F
YES 1 433 | 400
NO 2 789 60.0
NORESPONSE oo . i B
Q10 G. Awatch? TOTAL =1224
H10_G
YES 1 425 385
NO 2 798 61.4
NORESPONSE % T | 00
Q11 Does any member of your household own: A. A bicycle? TOTAL = 1225
H11_A
YES 1 408 36.3
NO 2 816 63.7
NO RESPONSE 99 1 0.0




No. Questions Coding Categories Skip | n |Wgted%

Q11 B. A motorcycle or motor scooter? TOTAL = 1225
H11_B
YES 1 66 4.5
NO 2 1158 95.5
NORESPONSE 99 ! 0.0
Q11 C. A car or truck? TOTAL =1224
H11_C
YES 1 78 8.5
NO 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 1145 91.4
NO RESPONSE 99 1 0.0
Q11 D. A boat? TOTAL =1224
H11_D
Yes. . 1 4 0.3
NO 2 1218 99.6
NQBESPONSE 99 2 0.1
Q12 What is your religion? (Circle all mentioned) TOTAL = 1227
H12_1
MUSLIM YES 1 158 11.0
NO 77777 0 1069 89.0
Q12 TOTAL =1227
H12_2
TRADITIONAL YES 1 6 0.3
NO 7777777777777777 0 1221 99.7
QL2 TOTAL = 1227
H12_3
ROMAN CATHOLIC YES 1 284 22.2
NO 777777777777 0 943 77.8
Q12 TOTAL =1227
H12_4
PROTESTANT/ CHRISTIAN YES 77777777777777777777777777 1 785 67.3
NO 7777777777777777 0 442 32.7
QL2 TOTAL = 1227
H12_5
NO RELIGION YES 1 17 1.0
NO 0 1210 99.0
Q12 TOTAL = 1227
H12_6
OTHER: YES 7777777777777777 1 6 0.7
NO 0 1221 99.3
QL2 TOTAL = 1227
H12_99
NO RESPONSE YES 1 0 0.0
NO 0 1227 100.0




No. Questions Coding Categories Skip | n | Wgted%
Q13 What is your ethnic group/tribe? TOTAL = 1224
H13
EMBU 1 15 0.7
KALENJIN 2 220 16.7
kAMBA 3 92 11.8
Kkgvy ... 4 164 17.3
KISl 5 56 5.0
LUHYA 6 164 14.3
LUO 7 167 12.6
MASAI 8 22 15
MERU 9 80 5.1
MUKENDASWAHILL 10 0 | 60
sOmALE 11 33 5.2
TAITA/TAVETA 12 6 0.6
OTHER: 13 115 3.4
NO RESPONSE 99 0 0.0
Q14 Which adult in your household has attended the highest level of TOTAL = 1227
school? (Circle all mentioned)
H14_1
You YES 1 423 32.7
noo oo 0 804 67.3
Q4 TOTAL = 1227
H14_2
SPOUSE YES 1 345 27.7
NO 0 882 72.3
Q14 TOTAL = 1227
H14_3
OTHER: YES 1 522 45.4
NO 0 705 54.6
Q14 TOTAL = 1227
H14_99
NO RESPONSE YES 1 >Q16 3 0.2
NO 0 1224 99.8
Q15 What is the highest level of school this person attended: primary, TOTAL = 1215
secondary, or higher?
H15
PRMARY 1 410 284
POST-PRIMARY TRAINING 2 25 2.1
SECONDARY 3 468 39.9
POST-SECONDARY TRAINING 4 28 25
TERTIARY 5 9 14
NONFORMALEDUCATION 6 o | og
COLLEGE 7 139 12.7
UNWERSTY 8 9 | 106
NO SCHOOLING 9 34 2.3
NO RESPONSE 99 3 0.2




No. Questions Coding Categories Skip | n | Wagted%
Q16 What is your current marital status: married, living with someone as if TOTAL = 393
married, divorced, separated, single never married, or widowed?
READ TO MALE HOH
H16_M
MARRIED/LIVE-IN 1 >Q17 289 72.6
DIVORCED 2 >Q19 1 0.0
SEPARATED 3 >Q19 7 12
SINGLE,NEVER MARRIED 4 P 8 | 224
WIDOWED 5 >Q19 16 3.7
NORESPONSE 99 [>Q19 0 0.0
Q16 What is your current marital status: married, living with someone as if TOTAL =832
married, divorced, separated, single never married, or widowed?
READ TO FEMALE HOH
H16_F
MARRIED/LIVE-IN 1 >Q18 498 58.0
DVORCED 2 >Q19 16 14
SEPARATED 3 >Q19 31 46
SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED 4 >Q19 184 25.2
WIDOWED 5 >Q19 102 10.7
NO RESPONSE 99 [>Q19 1 0.0
Q17 Some men choose to have many wives. Do you have more than one TOTAL = 300
wife or live with other women as if married?
H17
YES 1 >Q19 33 10.4
NO 2 >Q19 266 89.5
NO RESPONSE 99 [>Q19 1 0.1
Q18 Some men choose to have many wives. Besides you, does your TOTAL = 490
husband have more than one wife or live with other women as if
married?
H18
YES 1 83 14.6
NO 2 406 85.0
NORESPONSE =~~~ 99 ! o4
Q19 In the last 12 months, how often have you worked for money or any TOTAL = 1223
other payment (goods), throughout the year, seasonally or part of the
year, once in a while, or not at all?
H19
THROUGHOUT THE YEAR 1 385 319
SEASONALLY/PART OF THE YEAR 2 212 15.6
ONCE IN A WHILE 3 123 9.6
NOT AT ALL 4 >Q21 503 42.9
NO RESPONSE 99 [>Q21 0 0.0
Q20 In the past 12 months when you did work for money/goods, what did TOTAL = 692
you mainly do for work? (Interviewer, please list all if the respondent
has more than one occupation)
H20_1_TXT
OCCUPATION 1: 692 100.0
Q20 In the past 12 months when you did work for money/goods, what did TOTAL = 129
you mainly do for work? (Interviewer, please list all if the respondent
has more than one occupation)
H20_2_TXT
OCCUPATION 2: 129 100.0
Q20 In the past 12 months when you did work for money/goods, what did TOTAL = 26
you mainly do for work? (Interviewer, please list all if the respondent
has more than one occupation)
H20_OTH_T
OTHER 26 100.0




No. Questions Coding Categories Skip | n | Wagted%
Q20 In the past 12 months when you did work for money/goods, what did TOTAL = 1227
you mainly do for work? (Interviewer, please list all if the respondent
has more than one occupation)
H20_99
NO RESPONSE YES 1 1 0.2
NO 0 1226 99.8
Q21 DOES THE HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD WORK IN AGRICULTURE? TOTAL = 1225
H21
YES 1 611 47.9
NO 2 >Q24 614 52.1
Q22 Do you work mainly on your own land, family land, communal land, on TOTAL = 612
land that you rent from someone else, or do you work on someone
else’s land?
H22
OWN LAND 1 422 70.9
FAMILY LAND 2 74 12.5
COMMUNALLAND 3 o ! 08
RENTED LAND 4 > Q24 56 8.3
SOMEONE ELSE’S LAND 5 >Q24 53 7.5
NO RESPONSE 99 >Q24 0 0.0
Q23 How many acres of land for farming/grazing are owned by the TOTAL = 495
household?
H23
NONE 1 2 0.4
LESSTHANTACRE 2 105 | 199
1-2 ACRES 3 191 345
3-5 ACRES 4 113 27.1
6-10 ACRES 5 52 11.7
MORE THAN 10 ACRES 6 31 6.3
NO RESPONSE 99 1 0.1
Q24 How many times have you moved to a different village/city in last five TOTAL = 1223
years?
H24 1-15 226
0 0 > Q26 996 82.8
NO RESPONSE 99 |>Q26 1 0.1
Q25 Why did you move the most recent time that you moved? (Circle all TOTAL = 1227
mentioned)
H25 1
VIOLENCE / INSECURITY YES 1 39 25
NO 0 1188 97.5
Q25 TOTAL =1227
H25_2
JOB / EMPLOYMENT YES 1 59 4.2
NO 0 1168 95.8
Q2 TOTAL = 1227
H25_3
FINANCIAL REASONS YES 1 24 1.9
NO 0 1203 98.1




No. Questions Coding Categories Skip | n | Wgted%
Q25 TOTAL = 1227
H25 4
TO BE CLOSER WITH FAMILY YES 1 18 13
NO 0 1209 98.7
Q25 TOTAL = 1227
H25_5
| AM NOMADIC YES 1 0 0.0
NO 0 1227 100.0
Q2 TOTAL = 1227
H25_6
GOT MARRIED YES 1 35 2.8
NO 0 1192 97.2
Q25 TOTAL = 1227
H25_7
NATURAL DISASTER YES 7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1 2 0.1
NO 77777777777777777777777777777777777777 0 1225 99.9
Q2 TOTAL = 1227
H25_8
OTHER: YES 1 37 3.6
NO 0 1190 96.4
Q2 TOTAL = 1227
H25_99
NO RESPONSE YES 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1 1 0.2
NO 77777777777777777777777777777777777777 0 1226 99.8
Q26 How often during the last 12 months did you have problems in getting TOTAL = 1222
enough food for the household: never, sometimes, often, or always?
H26
NEVER 1 538 47.1
SOMETIMES 2 523 39.3
OFTEN 3 92 7.4
ALWAYS 4 69 6.2
NORESPONSE = 99 0 00
Q27 Have you been affected by a drought in the last 12 months? TOTAL = 1222
H27
YES 1 494 38.3
NO 2 > Q29 728 61.7
NO RESPONSE 99 >Q29 0 0.0
Q28 How did the drought affect you and your family? (Circle all mentioned) TOTAL = 1227
H28_1
ACCESS TO FOOD YES 1 346 26.1
NO 0 881 73.9




No. Questions Coding Categories Skip | n | Wgted%
Q28 TOTAL = 1227
H28_2
LOSS OF WORK YES 1 28 2.7
NO 0 1199 | 97.3
Q28 TOTAL = 1227
H28_3
LOSS OF HOME YES 1 3 0.2
NO 0 1224 | 99.8
Q28 TOTAL = 1227
H28_4
MEMBER OF FAMILY DIED YES 1 8 0.6
NO 0 1219 | 99.4
Q28 TOTAL =1227
H28_5
CROPS STRUGGLED/FAILED YeSS 1 235 159
N 0 992 | 841
Q28 TOTAL = 1227
H28_6
ANIMALS SICK/DIED YES 1 131 106
NO 0 1096 | 89.4
Q28 TOTAL = 1227
H28_7
OTHER: Yes . 1 105 6.4
N o 0 1122 | 936
Q28 TOTAL = 1227
H28_99
NO RESPONSE YES 1 0 0.0
NO 0 1227 | 100.0
Q29 Have you been affected by flooding in the last 12 months? TOTAL = 1222
H29
YES 1 121 93
NO 2 > Q31 1101 | 90.7
NO RESPONSE 99 Q3L 0 0.0
Q30 How did the flooding affect you and your family? (Circle all mentioned) TOTAL = 1227
H30_1
ACCESS TO FOOD YES 1 47 3.9
NO 0 1180 | 96.1
Q30 TOTAL = 1227
H30_2
LOSS OF WORK YES 1 7 0.6
NO 0 1220 | 99.4




No. Questions Coding Categories Skip | n | Wgted%
Q30 TOTAL = 1227
H30_3
LOSS OF HOME YES 1 17 1.2
NO 0 1210 | 988
Q30 TOTAL = 1227
H30_4
MEMBER OF FAMILY DIED YES 1 2 0.2
NO 0 1225 99.8
Q30 TOTAL = 1227
H30_5
CROPS STRUGGLED/FAILED YES 1 71 5.0
NO 0 1156 | 95.0
Q30 TOTAL = 1227
H30_6
ANIMALS SICK/DIED YES 7777777777777777777777777777777777 1 16 0.7
NO 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0 1211 99.3
Q30 TOTAL = 1227
H30_7
OTHER: YES 1 13 1.0
NO 0 1214 | 99.0
Q30 TOTAL = 1227
H30_99
NO RESPONSE YES 77777777777777777777777777777777 1 1 0.1
NO 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0 1226 99.9
Q31 How far is it from your house to the nearest health clinic in kilometers? TOTAL = 1222
H31 1-60 1216
NO RESPONSE 99 6 0.4
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